

## **SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Victory Paper And Boards (India) Limited) CIN: L27100KL1994PLC008083 | GST : 32AAACV7612G1ZM Regd. Office: 666/12, Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala – 683 562 Web: www.scoobeedaygarments.com | e-mail: info@scoobeedaygarments.com | Phone: 0484 2680701

> Date: 12.04.2023 Ref: SDGIL/BSE/2023-24/03

To, BSE Limited P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code: 531234; Scrip ID: SCOOBEEDAY

**Subject**: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023.

This is for your kind information & updation of records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED

K L V Narayanan Managing Director



REF:CAM:VPL:2023

04.04.2023

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

\_\_\_\_\_

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/s. SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. for SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LTD .

ASST. MANAGER (SHARES)

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY